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               These are the filters currently being used to limit the search results. Click on the
                      icon to remove the filter.
                  

               

               	date	2016-12-14	
	min answer › question first answered	2016-06-02T15:48:27.173Z	
	answer › answering member constituency	Truro and Falmouth	
	answer › attachment › file name	PQ 57729 Diana Johnson - Annexes Tables 1-3.pdf	
	max answer › question first answered	2018-04-30T15:41:08.457Z	


            
            
               Sort by

               This list shows the properties that you can sort by. Click on  to sort in ascending order and  to sort in descending order. The properties that you're currently sorting by are
                     shown at the top of the list. Click on  to remove a sort and  or  to reverse the current sort order. Click on the  icon to remove all the sorting. Note that sorting can significantly slow down the
                     loading of the page.
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	 hansard heading
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	 answering body
	 answering dept id
	 answering dept short name
	 answering dept sort name
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	 legislature › pref label
	 tabling member constituency
	 tabling member printed
	 uin
	 answer › is ministerial correction
	 answer › date of answer
	 answer › answer text
	 answer › answering member constituency
	 answer › answering member printed
	 answer › question first answered
	 answer › answering member › label
	 answer › attachment › file name
	 answer › attachment › title
	 tabling member › label
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               Choose what information you want to view about each item. There are some pre-defined
                     views, but starred properties are always present no matter what the view. You can
                     star properties by clicking on the  icon. The currently starred icons have a  icon; clicking on it will unstar the property.
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	uin	
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	question first answered	
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	label	
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                  658554				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           14/12/2016 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Home Office	


                        
		answering dept id	1	
		answering dept short name	Home Office	
		answering dept sort name	Home Office	
		hansard heading	Vetting	
		house id	1	
		legislature	
                           25259				
		pref label	House of Commons	


                        
		question text	To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the average time taken
                           was for the Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) to (a) process a DBS application
                           and either scan or return it to the applicant for amendments, (b) search the Police
                           National Computer, (c) search the Children's Barred List where appropriate, (d) search
                           the Adult's Barred list where appropriate, (e) search the records held by local police
                           where appropriate and (f) print the DBS certificate and return all necessary documentation
                           to the applicant in (i) the UK and (ii) Yorkshire and the Humber in each year since
                           2012.
                        	
		tabling member constituency	Kingston upon Hull North	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Diana Johnson	


                        
		uin	57729	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    22/12/2016 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>A high proportion of applications to the Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) are
                                    submitted electronically, and do not need to be scanned or returned.</p><p>Table 1
                                    shows the average days taken for the DBS to scan paper applications onto the system,
                                    or return a paper application to the customer for amendments. This data is not available
                                    for the Yorkshire and Humber region. All data in Table 1 relates to the UK. Separate
                                    information for Yorkshire and the Humber region is not available.</p><p>Table 2 shows
                                    the average days taken for the DBS to search the Police National Computer, police
                                    local records and print the document, for the United Kingdom.</p><p>Table 3 shows
                                    the average days taken for DBS to search the Police National Computer, police local
                                    records and print the document for Yorkshire and Humber European electoral region.</p><p>Checks
                                    of the children and adults barred lists are carried out in parallel to the local police
                                    checks and data on the average time taken to conduct these checks cannot be provided
                                    without incurring disproportionate costs.</p>
                                 	
		answering member constituency	Truro and Falmouth	
		answering member printed	Sarah Newton	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             22/12/2016 16:14:09
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4071				
		label	Biography information for Sarah Newton	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	PQ 57729 Diana Johnson - Annexes Tables 1-3.pdf	
		title	Annex Tables 1-3	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           1533				
		label	Biography information for Dame Diana Johnson	


                        


               
            

         

         
         
            
               
                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item dcterms:date "2016-12-14"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime> .
?___answer_0 parl:answeringMemberConstituency "Truro and Falmouth" .
?___answer_attachment_2 nfo:fileName "PQ 57729 Diana Johnson - Annexes Tables 1-3.pdf" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:questionText ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___4 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 >= "2016-06-02T15:48:27.173Z"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 <= "2018-04-30T15:41:08.457Z"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  DESC(?___3)  DESC(?___4)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___5 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___6 .
?item parl:legislature ?___7 .
?___7 skos:prefLabel ?___8 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___9 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___10 .
?item parl:answer ?___11 .
?___11 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___12 .
?___11 parl:attachment ?___13 .
?___13 nfo:fileName ?___14 .
?___13 dcterms:title ?___15 .
?___11 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___16 .
?___11 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___17 .
?___11 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___18 .
?___11 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___19 .
?___11 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___20 .
?___11 parl:answeringMember ?___21 .
?___21 rdfs:label ?___22 .
?___11 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___23 .
?___23 parl:attachment ?___24 .
?___24 nfo:fileName ?___25 .
?___24 dcterms:title ?___26 .
?___23 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___27 .
?___23 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___28 .
?___23 parl:answeringMember ?___29 .
?___11 parl:answerText ?___30 .
?___11 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___31 .
?item parl:questionText ?___32 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___33 .
?item dcterms:date ?___34 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___35 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___36 .
?___36 rdfs:label ?___37 .
?item parl:houseId ?___38 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___39 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___40 .
?item parl:uin ?___41 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/658554>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___5 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___6 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___7 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___7 skos:prefLabel ?___8 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___9 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___10 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___11 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___11 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___12 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:attachment ?___13 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___13 nfo:fileName ?___14 . } 
    UNION { ?___13 dcterms:title ?___15 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___11 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___19 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___20 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:answeringMember ?___21 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___21 rdfs:label ?___22 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___11 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___23 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___23 parl:attachment ?___24 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___24 nfo:fileName ?___25 . } 
      UNION { ?___24 dcterms:title ?___26 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___27 . } 
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___28 . } 
    UNION { ?___23 parl:answeringMember ?___29 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___11 parl:answerText ?___30 . } 
  UNION { ?___11 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___31 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___32 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___34 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___35 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___36 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___36 rdfs:label ?___37 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___38 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___40 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___41 . } 

}
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